
Masters in Process Oriented Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Cohort Commencing Spring 2020

Year One Quarter Dates: Spring Quarter: April 30  – July 5 2020 Summer Quarter: July 13 – September 7 2020 Fall Quarter: October 1 - December 10 2020

2020 Residency Dates: April 30 - May 13 August 3 - 17 Nov 23 - Dec 7

Frequency

Distance Classes: Varies by quarter Online Tutorials (6-10 hrs /4-5 online classes) Online Tutorials (6-10 hrs /4-5 online classes) Online Tutorials (6-10 hrs /4-5 online classes) 

Roots of the Process Paradigm 10 hours (5 online classes) Comparative Psychology 10 hours (5 online classes) Conflict, Culture & Community 10 hours (5 online classes)

Advisor Three per quarter Three advisor sessions Peer Learning Report Three advisor sessions Peer Learning Report Three advisor sessions Peer Learning Report

Study Committee Once a year  1st Study Committee Meeting

Peer Group Work Twice a Month Bi-monthly peer meetings Bi-monthly peer meetings Bi-monthly peer meetings

Supervision Nine per year Facilitation Skills I - 9 supervisions (6 with Main Supervisor) Supervision report

PPD Mentorship Ten per year Personal and Professional Development - 10 sessions (not included in tuition)

Winter 2021

Quarter Dates Winter Quarter: January 5 - March 13 2021

Distance Varies by quarter Ethics/Professional Development 10 hours (5 online classes)

Red Flags in Practice 10 hours (5 online classes) 0

Pre-Practicum - Online Tutorials (6-10 hrs /4-5 classes) 

Year Two Quarter Dates: Spring Quarter: April 30  – July 5 2021 Summer Quarter: July 13 – September 7 2021 Fall Quarter: October 1 - December 10 2021

2021 Residency Dates: May 5 - 17 Aug 3 - 16 Oct 16 - 30

Frequency

Distance Varies by quarter Case Studies & Supervision I 10 hours (5 online classes) Case Studies & Supervision II 10 hours (5 online classes) Final Paper Tutorials 4 hours (2 online classes) 

Practicum I River's Way Community Clinic 2 hrs Weekly Practicum II River's Way Community Clinic 2 hrs Weekly

Advisor Three per quarter Three advisor sessions Peer Learning Report Three advisor sessions Peer Learning Report Three advisor sessions Final Paper 

Study Committee Once a year 2nd Study Committee Meeting

Peer Group Work Twice a Month Bi-monthly peer meetings Bi-monthly peer meetings Bi-monthly peer meetings

Supervision Nine per year Facilitation Skills II - 9 supervisions (6 with Main Supervisor) Supervision report

PPD Mentorship Ten per year Personal and Professional Development - 10 sessions (not included in tuition)

Online class times scheduled in negotiation with the cohort to accommodate timezone diversity Effective October 2019. Details subject to change
Online classes recorded for on-demand streaming
Individual sessions scheduled by the student: Advisor, Supervisor, Study Committee, Peer Group sesions, PPD mentorship 

Residency
dates at a 
glance:

Res 1: April 30 - May 13, 2020              Res 4: May 5 – 17, 2021
Res 2: August 3 – 17, 2020                   Res 5: Aug 3 – 16, 2021
Res 3: Nov 23 - Dec 7, 2020                 Res 6: Oct 16 – 30, 2021



MAPOF Cohort 7

Quarter: April 30-July 5, 2020 Residency 1: April 30 - May 13
Thursday, April 30, 2020 Friday, May 1, 2020 Saturday, May 2, 2020 Sunday, May 3, 2020 Monday, May 4, 2020 Tuesday, May 5, 2020 Wednesday, May 6, 2020

Facilitator Development I Facilitator Development I Process Facilitation I Process Facilitation I
Student Enrollment Cohort Orientation 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm Free morning 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 

11:00am-2:00pm 10am-2pm
Orientation: Tech,

Cohort Orientation Process Facilitation I 3:00pm-6:30pm 3:00pm-6:30pm Library, Dreamaker 3:00pm-6pm 3:00pm-6pm
2:00pm-5:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 2-5pm

Thursday, May 7, 2020 Friday, May 8, 2020 Saturday, May 9, 2020 Sunday, May 10, 2020 Monday, May 11, 2020 Tuesday, May 12, 2020 Wednesday, May 13, 2020
Portland Training

Process Facilitation I Process Facilitation I Process Facilitation I Process Facilitation I
Travel to Offsite 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm Travel to Portland Peer Learning 

9:30am-1:00pm 
Process Facilitation I Dean's Meeting 2-3pm

Offsite Welcome Meeting 3:00pm-6pm 3:00pm-6pm 3:00pm-6pm 3:00pm-6:00pm Advisor Sessions Peer Learning 
7-9pm & Free time 3:00pm-6:30pm

ALL Cohort Social Event

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/8/19

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Residency 1: 

Process Oriented Facilitation Paradigm and Facilitating the process of an Individual

Portland Training

Offsite Training



MAPOF Cohort 7

Quarter: July 13- September 7, 2020 Residency 2 August 3 - 17
Monday, August 3, 2020 Tuesday, August 4, 2020 Wednesday, August 5, 2020 Thursday, August 6, 2020 Friday, August 7, 2020 Saturday, August 8, 2020 Sunday, August 9, 2020

Process Facilitation II Process Facilitation II Process Facilitation II Process Facilitation II Process Facilitation II
9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm Travel to Portland

Cohort Travels to Offsite
Travel To TBD Free Afternoon

3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

Offsite Welcome 7-9pm

Monday, August 10, 2020 Tuesday, August 11, 2020 Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Thursday, August 13, 2020 Friday, August 14, 2020 Saturday, August 15, 2020 Sunday, August 16, 2020

Facilitator Development II Facilitator Development II Process Facilitation II Process Facilitation II **Specialization Seminar: ** Specialization Seminar: ** Specialization Seminar: 
9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm Dreambody Facilitation I ** Dreambody Facilitation I ** Dreambody Facilitation I **

9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm 

3:00pm-6:30pm 3:00pm-6:30pm 3:00pm-6:00pm Free Afternoon 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm
7.30-9pm Faculty-Cohort Group 

Process

Monday, August 17, 2020

Peer Learning 
9:30am-1:00pm 

3:00pm-6:30pm

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/8/19

Residency 2: 

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Relationship Facilitation & Dreambody Specialization

Offsite Training

Portland Training



MAPOF Cohort 7

Fall Quarter: October 1- December 10, 2020 Residency 3: Nov 23 - Dec 7
Monday, November 23, 2020 Tuesday, November 24, 2020 Wednesday, November 25, 2020 Thursday, November 26, 2020 Friday, November 27, 2020 Saturday, November 28, 2020 Sunday, November 29, 2020

Check in at PWI before departure Process Facilitation III Process Facilitation III Process Facilitation III Process Facilitation III Process Facilitation III

Cohort Meets Offsite 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm

Travel To TBD
Meet at 5pm Travel To Portland

Offsite Welcome Meeting 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

7:00-9:00pm

Monday, November 30, 2020 Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Wednesday, December 2, 2020 Thursday, December 3, 2020 Friday, December 4, 2020 Saturday, December 5, 2020 Sunday, December 6, 2020

Process Facilitation III Process Facilitation III **Specialization Seminar:  **Specialization Seminar:  **Specialization Seminar:  Facilitator Development III

9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm Dreambody Facilitation II** Dreambody Facilitation II** Dreambody Facilitation II** Free Morning 9:30am-1:00pm

9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm

Dean's Meeting 2-3pm Facilitator Development III

3:00pm-6:00pm Free Afternoon 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 2-4pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

Sunday, December 6, 2020 Monday, December 7, 2020

Facilitator Development III Peer Learning 

9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm

3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:30pm

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/15/19

Residency 3: 

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Facilitation of Group Process and Worldwork & Dreambody Specialization

Offsite Training 

Portland Training

Portland Training



MAPOF Cohort 7

Spring Quarter: April 30 - July 5, 2021 Residency 4: May 5 -17
Wednesday, May 5, 2021 Thursday, May 6, 2021 Friday, May 7, 2021 Saturday, May 8, 2021 Sunday, May 9, 2021 Monday, May 10, 2021 Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Check in at PWI before departure Process Facilitation IV Process Facilitation IV Process Facilitation IV Process Facilitation IV Process Facilitation IV
Cohort Meets Offsite 9:30-1.00pm 9:30-1.00pm 9:30-1.00pm 9:30-1.00pm 9:30-1.00pm

Travel To TBD
3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

Process Facilitation IV Travel To Portland

7:00pm - 9:00pm  Welcome Meeting 

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Thursday, May 13, 2021 Friday, May 14, 2021 Saturday, May 15, 2021 Sunday, May 16, 2021 Monday, May 17, 2021

Process Facilitation IV Free Morning **Specialization Seminar: **Specialization Seminar: **Specialization Seminar: Peer Learning 
9:30-1.00pm Group/Worldwork I** Group/Worldwork I** Group/Worldwork I** 9:30-1.00pm 

Dean's Meeting 9:30-1.10pm 9:30-1.10pm 9:30-1.10pm 
3:00pm-6:00pm 12.30-1.30pm

Open Forum I 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:30pm
2.00pm-6.00pm

Facilitation of States of Consciousness

Offsite Training

Portland Training

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/15/19

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Residency 4: 



MAPOF Cohort 7

Summer 2021: July 13 - September 7 Residency 5: Aug 3 - 16
Tuesday, August 3, 2021 Wednesday, August 4, 2021 Thursday, August 5, 2021 Friday, August 6, 2021 Saturday, August 7, 2021 Sunday, August 8, 2021 Monday, August 9, 2021

Portland Training

Check in at PWI before departure Process Facilitation V Process Facilitation V Process Facilitation V Process Facilitation V Process Facilitation V

Cohort Meets Offsite 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm

Travel To TBD Free Day

Meet at 5pm 
Offsite Welcome Meeting 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm Travel To Portland

7:00pm-9:00pm

Tuesday, August 10, 2021 Wednesday, August 11, 2021 Thursday, August 12, 2021 Friday, August 13, 2021 Saturday, August 14, 2021 Sunday, August 15, 2021 Monday, August 16, 2021

**Specialization Seminar: **Specialization Seminar: **Specialization Seminar: Peer Learning and Open Forum II Open Forum II

Group/Worldwork II** Group/Worldwork II** Group/Worldwork II** Advisor Sessions V 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm

9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm 9:30am-1:10pm Free Day 9:30am-1:00pm

Open Forum II 3-5pm

3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:30pm Open Forum Community

5-7pm

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/15/19

Deepening and Practice

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Residency 5: 

Offsite Training 

Portland Training



MAPOF Cohort 7

Fall Quarter: October 1 - Dec 10, 2021 Residency 6: Oct 16 - 30
Saturday, October 16, 2021 Sunday, October 17, 2021 Monday, October 18, 2021 Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Wednesday, October 20, 2021 Thursday, October 21, 2021 Friday, October 22, 2021

Check in at PWI before departure Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review

Cohort Meets Offsite 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30-1:00pm

Travel To TBD Free Day

Meet at 3pm Travel To Portland
Offsite Welcome Meeting 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

6:00pm-8:00pm

Saturday, October 23, 2021 Sunday, October 24, 2021 Monday, October 25, 2021 Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Wednesday, October 27, 2021 Thursday, October 28, 2021 Friday, October 29, 2021

Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Final Assessment and Review Peer Learning (POF5-PLL-527) Transitions and Building Bridges
9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 9:30am-1:00pm 

Free Day

3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:00pm 3:00pm-6:30pm 3:00pm-6:00pm

Saturday, October 30, 2021
Portland Training

Transitions and Building Bridges
9:30am-1:00pm 

Commencement Ceremony
5:00pm-7:30pm

WITH AC1

All Residency Details Subject to Change. Effective date: 10/15/19

Culminations and Transitions

Portland Training

Master of Arts in Process Facilitation and Conflict Studies

Final Residency:

Offsite Training


